CH \$115.00 4708

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Opus Bank	s Bank		Commercial Bank: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M.L. Kishigo Manufacturing Company, LLC	
Street Address:	2901 S. Daimler Street	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4708419	PREMIUM BRILLIANT SERIES	
Registration Number:	4669054	PREMIUM BLACK SERIES	
Registration Number:	4597301	ML KISHIGO	
Serial Number:	86199545	ML KISHIGO ORIGINAL HIGH-VIZ EST. 1971	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-788-8331

Email: HWRITM@HUNTON.COM

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. Demm
Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88037.000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=OPUS BANK Trademark Release1#page1.tif

source=OPUS BANK Trademark Release1#page2.tif source=OPUS BANK Trademark Release1#page3.tif

AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

March 31, 2017

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of January 16, 2015, executed by M.L. Kishigo Manufacturing Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as Hayward-Solis, LLC ("Grantor"), whose address is 2901 S. Daimler Street, Santa Ana, California 92705, in favor of Opus Bank ("Bank"), whose address is 19900 MacArthur Boulevard, 12th Floor, Irvine, California 92612, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2015, at Reel 5448 Frame 0440, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Bank in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

BN 28180540v3

OPUS BANK

("Bank")

Ву:__

Name: Steve Small Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
M.L. Kishigo Manufacturing Company, LLC	United States	PREMIUM BRILLIANT SERIES	86/422,609 4,708,419	10/13/2014 4/24/2015
M.L. Kishigo Manufacturing Company, LLC	United States	PREMIUM BLACK SERIES	86/420,718 4,669,054	10/10/2014 1/6/2015
M.L. Kishigo Manufacturing Company, LLC	United States	ML (QKISHIGO	86/222,109 4,597,301	3/14/2014 09/02/2014
M.L. Kishigo Manufacturing Company, LLC	United States	ML (AKISHIGO	86/199,545	02/20/2014

Exhibit A

BN 28180540v3